(hereinafter called "the Principal"), and PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as Surety
(hereinafter called "the Surety"), are held and firmly bound unto
Department of Military Affairs and Veterans Services riut-
~ ^— . as Obligee,
(hereinafter called "the Obligee"), in the amount of Two Hundred sixty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven and 00/100
DOLLARS ($262,897.00 ) (hereinafter called "the Penal Sum"), for the payment whereof the
Principal and the Surety bind them.selves, their heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and
severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS. The Principal has by written agreement dated September 10.

[...]

(hereinafter called "the Principal"), and PHILADELPHIA INDEMNITY INSURANCE COMPANY, as Surety
(hereuiafter called "the Surety"), are held and firmly bound unto
Department of Military Affairs and Veterans Seivices , as Obligee,
(hereinafter called "the Obligee") for the use and benefit of Claimants as defined herein, in the amount of
Two Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Seven and 00/100 DOLLARS ($ 262,897.00 )
(hereinafter called "the Penal Sum"), for the payment whereof the Principal and the Surety bind themselves, their
heirs, executors, administrators, successors and assigns, jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

WHEREAS. The Principal has by written agreement dated September io, 202s^ entered into a contract with Obligee for